Foreign currency risk 30/6/2015   30/6/2015
Nominal Amounts US$ RON   US$ RON
Financial Assets - 18.940.853  - -
Financial Liabilities  - 9.156.379   -  -
Short Term Exposure - 9.784.474  - -
Financial Liabilities - -  - -
Long Term Exposure - 12.921.993  - -

Long Term Exposure - (12.921.993)  - -

JUMBO GROUP S.A.

Annual Report for the financial year 2014/2015

98

Amounts in € THE GROUP   THE COMPANY
Foreign currency risk 30/6/2014   30/6/2014
Nominal Amounts US$ RON   US$ RON
Financial Assets - 5.775.642   - -
Financial Liabilities 243.177 1.290.946   243.177 -
Short Term Exposure (243.177) 4.484.696   (243.177) -
Financial Liabilities - -   - -
Long Term Exposure - 7.247   - -
Long Term Exposure - (7.247)   - -

A 5% (2014: 5%) increase in the Euro/foreign currency exchange rate for the year ended 30 June 2015 is
assumed. The sensitivity analysis is based on the Group’s foreign currency financial instruments held at
each statement of financial position date.

  THE GROUP   THE COMPANY
Amounts in € 30/6/2015   30/6/2015
  US$   US$
  +5% -5%   +5% -5%
Net profit for the year - -  - -
Equity - -  - -

  THE GROUP   THE COMPANY
Amounts in € 30/6/2015   30/6/2015
  RON   RON
  +5% -5%   +5% -5%
Net profit for the year (156.876) 156.876  - -
Equity (156.876) 156.876  - -

  THE GROUP   THE COMPANY
Amounts in € 30/6/2014   30/6/2014
  US$   US$
  +5% -5%   +5% -5%
Net profit for the year (12.159) 12.159   (12.159) 12.159
Equity (12.159) 12.159   (12.159) 12.159

  THE GROUP   THE COMPANY
Amounts in € 30/6/2014   30/6/2014
  RON   RON
  +5% -5%   +5% -5%
Net profit for the year 223.872 (223.872)   - -
Equity 223.872 (223.872)   - -

The Group’s foreign currency exchange risk  exposure varies within the year depending on the volume of
transactions in foreign currency. However, the above analysis  is considered  representative of the
Group’s exposure to currency risk.

JUMBO GROUP S.A.

Annual Report for the financial year 2014/2015

99

11.2 Interest Rate Sensitivity Analysis

On 30 June 2015 the Company is exposed to changes in market interest rates through its bank
borrowings, its leasing agreements, its cash and cash equivalents which are subject to variable interest
rates.

The following table presents the sensitivity of   net profit for the year and equity to a reasonable change in
interest rates of +0,5% or -0,5% (01/07/2013-30/06/2014: +/- 0,5%). These changes are considered to be
reasonably possible based on observation of the current market conditions.

 THE GROUP
  1/7/2014 - 30/6/2015 1/7/2013 - 30/6/2014
 Amounts in € +0,5% -0,5% +0,5% -0,5%
Net profit for the
year 605.107 (605.107) 945.598 (945.598)

Equity 605.107 (605.107) 945.598 (945.598)

 THE COMPANY
  1/7/2014 - 30/6/2015 11/7/2013 - 30/6/2014
 Amounts in € +0,5% -0,5% +0,5% -0,5%
Net profit for the
year 88.066 (88.066) 457.742 (457.742)

Equity 88.066 (88.066) 457.742 (457.742)

11.3 Credit Risk Analysis

The Group’s exposure to credit risk is limited to the carrying amount of financial assets recognized at the
statement of financial position, "Other long term receivables " (note. 5.12), " Trade debtors and other trade
receivables " (pt. 5.14) "Other receivables" (note. 5.15), "Other current assets" (note. 5.16), " Long term and
short term blocked bank deposits " (pt. 5.17), "Cash and Cash equivalents" (pt. 5.18) and investments in
Bonds (note. 5.11.2).

The Group continuously monitors its receivables identified either individually or in groups. Depending